CITY OF ALLENTOWN

30267 RESOLUTION R123 - 2021

Introduced by the Administration on August 4, 2021

Transfer Approval: $15,015.70 in Public Safety/Police for grant funds were appropriated to several
accounts and the funds to purchase furniture needs to be taken from the Equipment (01-72)
account; $10,000 in Risk Management since Risk has taken over the Service Plan Management for
the 11 Public Access AED Location from EMS; $10,000 in Golf Course since the Pro Shop is almost
sold out of certain items due to increase of play at the course; $7,500 in Building Standards &
Safety for the fagade collapse at 613 N. New Street — scaffolding was erected around the building to
prevent further bricks from falling to the sidewalk.

Resolved by the Council of the City of Allentown, That
WHEREAS, the Administration has requested Council approve the following transfers:

o $15,015.70 in Public Safety/Police for grant funds were appropriated to several accounts
and the funds to purchase furniture needs to be taken from the Equipment (01-72) account
in Account #000-04-0802-0001-46 (Other Contract Services) and Account #000-04-0802-0001-
68 (Operating Materials & Supplies) from Account #000-04-0802-0001-72 (Equipment);

o $10,000 in Risk Management since Risk has taken over the Service Plan Management for the
11 Public Access AED Location from EMS in Account #081-02-8001-0001-46 (Other Contract
Services) to Account #081-02-8001-0001-42 (Repairs and Maintenance).

¢ $10,000 in Golf Course since the Pro Shop is almost sold out of certain items due to
increase of play at the course in Account #091-08-9001-0004-04 (Temporary Wages) from
Account # 091-08-9001-0004-70 (Pro Shop Inventory);

e $7,500 in Building Standards & Safety for the fagade collapse at 613 N. New Street -
scaffolding was erected around the building to prevent further bricks from falling to the
sidewalk in Account #000-09-0903-0001-46 (Other Contract Services) from Account #000-09-
0903-00001-30 (Rentals).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that City Council hereby approves the transfers.



Yea | Nay

Candida Affa
Ce-Ce Gerlach

Daryl Hendricks
Cynthia Mota

Joshua Siegel
Ed Zucal

Julio A. Guridy,
President

TOTAL 7 0

x| X x| x| X[ X X

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That the above copy of Resolution No. 30267 was adopted by the City
Council of Allentown on the 4t day of August 2021 and is on file in the City Clerk's Office.

N\AJ\&’_? \‘\uu \

City Clerk




RECEIVED
JUN 15 2021

Posting Year: Posting Date: ]

Doc #

Posting#
| " Period: IRef#

FINANCE DIRECTOR'S OFFICE
! _ CITY OF ALLENTOWN BUDGET TRANSFER REQUEST FORM

Alnitigls:

3

TO: Seth O'Neill, blrector |FROM: William Lake, Assistant Chlef of Police
BUREAU: Department of Finance 'BUREAU: Public Safety / Police
~__ TRANSFER DETAIL o
Date of Request: 14-Jun-21 Fund: General Transfer Amount: $15,015. 70
o B : FROM (DEBIT) - )
ACCOUNT (Al 15 digits) ORIGINAL i CURRENT ACCOUNT ACCOUNT TOTAL AFTER !
and ACCOUNT TITLE TRANSFER AMOUNT($) | APPROPRIATION (5) | TOTAL (5) TRANSFER(S)
000-04-0802-0001-46 $13,036.00 639,581.00 | _$434,109.34 421073.34
Other Contract Services : i o -
000-04-0802-0001-68 | ; i
Operating Materials & Sup | 1,979.70 181,630.00 | 42,706.66 40 726.96 |
v s ; - ; e ] P <Il s N
H -~ i -
o TO (CREDIT) o )
000-04-0802-0001-72 '$15,015.70 $136,130.97 $49,577.35 64,593.05 |

iEquipment R S

are utilitizing these funds from are COVID-19 Administration fee (§ 1,979.70) and 2020 Edward Byrne JAG ($ 13,036.00).

Reason Funds are Available for Transfer:
Re-allocation of funds to appropriate budgetary account to purchase furnituré for the new PSB Lobby / desk area

TRANSFER AUTHORIZATIONS WITHIN & BETWEEN PROGRAMS
Amount not more than §5, (}00 00

Grands funds were appropriated to several actounts and (e Tunds 1 purchase furniture needs to be taken from the Equipment (01-72) account. The two grants we

. X Amount is greater than 5, Op() 00
Department Head: i / / ?56; {} Date: /S"’\\ j o;/
R , ,/ LA 4 P
St s kT
iClty Controller (if amount is greatewr jiEn_Sf Q(ll??mﬁ i N Pftf: 6' ’L‘S q__ )
?Mayor or Maaagirg-Birestorfi.-amount is greater than $5 ,000): . Date: ¢ / 24 / 2\
Referred to City Council in accordance wnh the prowsnons of the Administfatibe Code, Section 130.04: Date
CITY COUNCIL
| Julio Guridy, President: [ } Approved | } Disapproved I _,Ea_tfﬂ,,
igyplhoigv Mota, Vice President 1.1 Approved | | Disapproved @ B Date:
Ce-Ce Gerlach, Councilperson [ ] Approved [ ] Disapproved Date:
Candida Affa, Councilperson _[ ] Approved | ] Disapproved | Date:j
I Joshua Siegel, Councilperson L 1 Approved { ] Disapproved ~ Date
Ed Zucal, Councilperson [ 1 Approved [ ] Disapproved Date;
Daryl Hendricks, President: { 1 Approved [ ] Disapproved Date:




Posting Year: Posting Date: Posting # Doc #
" Period: Ref # Initials:

CITY OF ALLENTOWN BUDGET TRANSFER REQUEST FORM

TO: Seth O'Neill, Director FROM: RISK MANAGEMENT
BUREAU: Department of Finance 'BUREAU: RISK MANAGEMENT
TRANSFER DETAIL
Date of Request: 22-Jul-21 Fund: RISK Transfer Amount: $10,000.00
FROM (DEBIT)
ACCOUNT (All 15 digits) ORIGINAL CURRENT ACCOUNT ACCOUNT TOTAL AFTER
and ACCOUNT TITLE TRANSFER AMOUNT ($) APPROPRIATION (§) TOTAL ($) _ TRANSFER ()
081-02-8001-0001-46 $10,000.00 $178,022.00 $88,200.79 | 78,200.79
OTHER CONTRACT SVCS _ _ _ -
TO (CREDIT)

081-02-8001-0001-42 | $10,000.00 | $0.00 _ $0.00 10,000.00
REPAIRS & MXS | _ -

Reason Transfer is Required:

Risk has taken over the service plan management for the 11 Public Access AED locatons from EMS. Risk does not currently have a "42" account and will require
funds transfer to proper accounting number.

Reason Funds are Available for Transfer:
Contract services is trending under budget due to savings from IndustrySafe contract renewal price reduction netotiation.

TRANSFER AUTHORIZATIONS WITHIN & BETWEEN PROGRAMS
Amount not more than $5,000.00

XXX Amount is greater than $5,000.00

Department Head/Deputy Director: /37 »/pqt 4.2 4, “i)ﬂ L{f (L _tO\C 7t~ Date: j ) 13 z ]
L ' - 3 / aé)

Director of Finance/Deputy Director: S. o’,\[i f}l—-h P Date: - ! ' ) i

City Controller (if amount is greater than $5,000):

Date: 7 ’)-é“’l)\ )
Datei 7/26/1[

Mayor/Managing Director (if amount is greater than $5,000):

'Referred to City Council in accordance with the provisions of the Administfative Code, Secti“ 130.04: Date
CITY COUNCIL
Julio Guridy, President: [ 1 Approved [ ] Disapproved Date:
Cynthia Mota, Vice President [ 1 Approved [ ] Disapproved Date: |
Ce-Ce Gerlach, Councilperson [ 1 Approved [ ] Disapproved Date:l
Candida Affa, Councilperson [ 1 Approved [ ] Disapproved Date:_
Joshua Siegel, Councilperson [ 1 Approved [ ] Disapproved Date:_
Ed Zucal, Councilperson [ 1 Approved [ ] Disapproved Date:_
Daryl Hendricks, Councilperson: [ 1 Approved [ ] Disapproved Date:|




RECEIVED

|Posting Year: _ [Posting Date: o T e i
JUN 16 202 %Postmg Year: —] F’ostlng# . [DOC# -
|_"_Period: b o o Ref# . linftas
FINANGE DIREGTOR'S OFFICE ]
g ___CITY OF ALLENTOWN Bugg;T TRANSFER REQUEST FORM e
iTO: Seth O'Neil, Director FROM — o deffWambod
fﬂlREAU: Department of Finance o BUREAU. _GotfCourse e _J
e TRANSFERDETAJ_L_ T
[Date of Request: 16-Jun-21 Fund: Golf Transfer Amount: $10 000.00 | ,
e T T T T T vrompesm B
"~ ACCOUNT (Al 15 digits) I | ORIGINAL | CURRENTACCOUNT | AGCOUNT TOTAL AFTER
srdacconnTIme | TRANSTERAOUNT®) | aemorRumonts) | - totaey | e
091-08-9001-0004-04 | $10,000.00 | _109,350.00 | $80,882.71 | . _70,882.71 !
Temporary Wages N N
; | :
—_— e — :,_._ T e e =
e ar—— ! B
- . _ _____ TO(REDT) - -
091-08-9001-0004-70 _ ~$10,000.00 ' $4843500 $8,034.3 39 18,084.39 |

‘Pro  Shop Inventory

Reason Transfer ls Requrred

Thr Pro Shop is almost soid out of ceriain e due 1o increase of play at the course. We need o transfer to be able to purchase more inventory to selii.

Reason Funds are Available for Transfer:

The money that is transferred from temp wages will siill aliow us 1o staff the o course for the se season.

TRANSFER AUTHORIZATIONS WITHIN & BETWEEN PROGRAMS

Amount noi more than $5 000 00

gx Arnount is greater than $5, 000 00

Department Head: 5 ":‘ c fL
,@z ren M. G-lhaar

Dnrector of Funanoe
—_

Crty Control!er (if amoun{ls gre%her than $5, 000)

Mayor or Managmg.nmdpr {if amount is greater than $5,000): /

Referred to City Council in aocordance wnth the prowsxons of th; Admrmsﬁ'a il : ode, Section 130.04: ;
CITY COUNCIL

| Julio Guridy, President: L1 Approved [ ] Disapproved | . [Date]

Cynthia Mota, Vice President 11 Aoproved [ ] Disapproved | _Date;

‘Ce-Ce Geriach, Counaiperson () Approved [ ] Disapproved | Date:|

|Candida Affa, Counciperson -L1Avproved [ ] Disspproved - Date: _

Joshua Siegel, Councilperson 1.1 Approved [ ] Disapproved |_ = pmml
Ed Zucal, Councilperson — .1 ) Approved [ ] Disapproved | — . Date:

Daryl Hendriekg, President: I ]Appmved 11 Dlsapproved 4 Date: |




RECEIVED
JUL 21 2091  Pestino vear Fosting Date: Posting # Doc#
" Period: Ref # Initials:

FINANGE DIRECTOR'S OFFICE
CITY OF ALLENTOWN BUDGET TRANSFER REQUEST FORM

TO: Seth O'Neill, Director [FROM: Heidi Westerman
BUREAU: Department of Finance BUREAU: Building Standards & Safety
TRANSFER DETAIL
Date of Request: 21-Jul-21 Fund: General Transfer Amount: $7,500.00
FROM (DEBIT)
ACCOUNT (All 15 digits) ORIGINAL CURRENT ACCOUNT ACCOUNT TOTAL AFTER
and ACCOUNT TITLE TRANSFER AMOUNT () APPROPRIATION (§) TOTAL ($) | TRANSFER ($)

000-09-0903-0001-46 $7,500.00 $336,726.69 $236,434.22 228,934.22

Other Contract Services | | -

TO (CREDIT)
000-09-0903-0001-30 $7.500.00 $1,000.00 $259.98 7,759.98
Rentals | _ | _ -

Reason Transfer is Required:

Facade collapse at 613 N New Street. Scaffolding was erected around the building to prevent further bricks from falling to the sidewalk below. Property owner has
not yet reparied the structure.

Reason Funds are Available for Transfer:
We have had minimal demolitions this year to date.

TRANSFER AUTHORIZATIONS WITHIN & BETWEEN PROGRAMS
Amount not more than $5,000.00

X ‘Amount is greater than $5,000.00

. R f X f .
Department Head/Deputy Director: / [ [ { ” ’J (,, é =N Date: )/.' I ,-( [
Director of Finance/Deputy Director: ' Z/ L | Date: T7 /
City Controlier (if amount is greater than $5,000): g . \\’ Date: 77 ;?,Q !
Mayor/Managing Director (if amount is greater than ) M { )\‘____)\___)\___J Date: ( ? / 2 ‘9 / 2 l ‘
Referred to City Council in accordance with the provisions of the Admirjstratiy¢ Code, Section 130.04: Date:

CITY COUNCIL

Julio Guridy, President: [ ] Approved [ ] Disapproved | Date:
Cynthia Mota, Vice President [ ] Approved [ ] Disapproved Date:
Ce-Ce Gerlach, Councilperson [ ] Approved [ ] Disapproved | Date:
Candida Affa, Councilperson [ ] Approved [ ] Disapproved Date:_
Joshua Siegel, Councilperson [ 1 Approved [ ] Disapproved Date:_
Ed Zucal, Councilperson [ ] Approved [ ] Disapproved _ Date:

Daryl Hendricks, Councilperson: [ 1 Approved [ | Disapproved Date:



